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NOVEMBER CALENDAR 
CS – Colonie Seniors     (BR) – Blue Room     (K) – Kitchen     (L) – Library     (FH) – Fellowship Hall 

Sunday, November 2  
All Saints Sunday 
10:30 am: Worship with FLC 
 Sunday School 
11:30 am: German Dinner! 

Monday, November 3 
4–6 pm: Bake Sale Drop Off 

Tuesday, November 4  
8:00 am: Election Day Bake Sale 
(until sold out) 
9 am - 1 pm: Tovah (K) 
6:00 pm: Outreach & Evangelism 
Meeting (BR) 
6:30 pm: Planning Meeting for 
Holiday Boutique (L) 

Wednesday, November 5  
6:30 pm: Faith on Tap 

Thursday, November 6  
12 - 3 pm: CS Bridge (BR) 
4 - 9 pm: Drama Kids (All) 

Friday, November 7  
9 am - 1 pm: CS Pinochle (BR) 
5:30 pm: Friday Night Assembly 
Group (FH) 

Saturday, November 8  
9 am - 1 pm: Drama Kids (All) 

Sunday, November 9  
8:45 am: Worship 
 Sunday School 
9:45 am: Fellowship  

Monday, November 10  
6:30 pm: Council Meeting (BR) 

Tuesday, November 11  
Shelter Meal 
9 am - 1 pm: Tovah (K) 
12:30 – 3:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg 

Wednesday, November 12  
6:00 pm: Vespers (L) 

Thursday, November 13  
12 - 3 pm: CS Bridge (BR) 
4 - 9 pm: Drama Kids (All) 

Friday, November 14  
9 am - 1 pm: CS Pinochle (BR) 

Sunday, November 16  
Stewardship Commitment Sunday 
8:45 am: Worship 
 Sunday School 
9:45 am: Fellowship  
Choir rehearsal after worship 
Christmas at Sea packing 

Tuesday, November 18  
9 am - 1 pm: Tovah (K) 
12:30 – 3:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (BR) 

Wednesday, November 19  
All Day: Silent Auction Staging (L) 

Thursday, November 20  
All Day: Silent Auction Staging (L) 
12 - 3 pm: CS Bridge (BR) 
4 - 9 pm: Drama Kids (All) 

Friday, November 21  
All Day: Silent Auction Staging (L) 
9 am - 1 pm: CS Pinochle (BR) 

Saturday, November 22  
All Day: Silent Auction Staging (L) 
All Day: Holiday Boutique (All) 

Sunday, November 23  
Christ the King Sunday 
All Day: Silent Auction staging (L) 
8:45 am: Worship 
 Sunday School 
Informational Meeting after worship. 
Fellowship hour and  
Advent Book Study after meeting (L) 

Monday, November 24  
All Day: Silent Auction staging (L) 
9:00 am: CS Board Meeting (BR) 

Tuesday, November 25  
7 am - 7 pm: Prayer Vigil  
 Morning Prayer at 9 am,  

 Responsive Prayer at noon,  
 Vespers at 7 pm, followed by pie 
9 am - 1 pm: Tovah (K) 
12:30 – 3:30 pm: CS Mah Jongg (BR) 

Wednesday, November 26  
7:00 pm: Property Meeting (BR) 

Thursday, November 27  
12 - 3 pm: CS Bridge (BR) 

Friday, November 28  
9 am - 1 pm: CS Pinochle (BR) 

Sunday, November 30  
First Sunday of Advent 
8:45 am: Worship 
 No Sunday School 
Congregational Meeting  
 after worship. 
Fellowship hour and  
Advent Book Study after meeting (L) 

Coming in December! 

ALT Compline for Advent 
Wednesdays in Advent at 8pm on Zoom. 

Concluding Tuesday the 23rd. 

Christmas Tree Decorating 
December 7 after worship. 

AMM Advent Open House 
December 7, 1-3 pm 

Cookie Walk! 
December 13 

Festival Celebration Choir 
Concert 

December 14, 3 pm at First Pres., Albany 

AMM Beer & Carols 
December 15, 5-8pm at The Warbler. 

Blue Christmas Worship 
December 20 at St. John’s 

Christmas Eve Worship 
December 24, 4 pm. 


